



**COUNCIL OF
THE EUROPEAN UNION**

Brussels, 10 December 2013

**16661/13
COR 1**

**SAN 471
SOC 972**

CORRIGENDUM TO OUTCOME OF PROCEEDINGS

from: General Secretariat of the Council
to: Delegations

Subject Working Party on Public Health at Senior Level on 8 October 2013

On page 5 of the document 16661/13 INIT, forth indent from the top of the page should read:

"...health systems performance assessment (HSPA)" instead of " health technology performance assessment (HTPA)".

On page 6 of the document 16661/13 INIT, the first sentence of part 2 (EU Health Information) of the document should read:

"The Commission (DG SANCO)..." instead of "The Commission (DG ENTR)...".